
Final Scores for 2025 WDAAZ LIVE SHOWS HIGH POINT STANDINGS AS OF 11/16/2025
Top 2 scores from each division @ show will be used for HP for a total of 6 highest scores
All Around will be top scores from 2 different levels (at least 2 scores per level) for total of 6 scores
Rider/Horse Div Score # Shows # Class #Levels Qualified  

Y/N
JUNIOR DIVISION/ALL AROUND Top 6 scores from 2 different levels (Min. 2 scores per level)   
Mariska Sherlin & Clononeen Cashmere 128.846 1 2 1 N 67.692 61.154    
Mariska Sherlin & Mischief at Midnight 63.61 1 1 1 N 63.61   

AMATEUR DIVISION/ALL AROUND  
Kimberly Storm & Mr Beau McCue 432.5 4 6 2 Y 74.5 73 73.75 71.25 70.385 69.615
Pamela R Brown-Poissoit & Celebrity Apprentice 430.452 5 6 2 Y 73 72.27 71.818 71.4 71.364 70.6    
McKenzie Fixel & Obi-Wan Kenobi 414.438 5 6 2 Y 75.8 74.42 69.2 66.2 64.5 64.318    
McKenzie Fixel & Skywalker 397.88 5 6 2 Y 69.04 68.4 66.75 65.19 65 63.5   
Melinda McKay & CLG Mito Money 397.614 5 6 2 Y 71.364 70.227 67.95 67.273 61.6 59.2  
John Reich & Kitty in Command 321.756 3 5 2 N 69.04 66.731 65.385 61.6 59  
Charlinda Schabinger & My Kinda Ride 299.389 4 4 1 N 75.417 75.172 74.63 74.17
Sandra T Kassum & Mr Mahogany King 298.25 5 4 1 N 77 75.25 73.25 72.75      
Virginia Hooper & Davis Flashy Man 291.495 4 4 1 N 75.2 74.81 71.3 70.185    
Kimberly Storm & Jetsettin Silverflick 282.75 3 4 1 N 72.25 71.25 70.5 68.75      
Liza Loofbourrow & Evora VF 278.709 2 4 1 N 72.222 72.037 69.26 65.19      
Marian Pasko & Spooks Gotta Mistress 278.277 2 4 1 N 76.39 70.91 65.227 65.75
Ronda Berry & Lil Bitty Trouble 270.25 3 4 1 N 70.25 67.25 66.5 66.25      
Kathy Koehler & Only The Best Dreams 268.725 2 4 2 N 68.27 68.25 66.75 65.455  
Melody Smith & Cruz 258.009 4 4 1 N 65.6 65 63.889 63.52      
Leslie Sherlin & Wynn Royalty Wins 241.785 2 4 2 N 67.5 61.4 58.077 54.808     
Marian Pasko & Have Another Shot 211.688 3 3 1 N 73.71 70.2 67.778   
Jennifer Tobie & Mystic Ego 156.346 1 2 1 N 78.654 77.692     
Christine Gibson & Zultero 144.5 1 2 1 N 72.5 72    
Dawn P Casey & Brother Jack's Son 143.61 1 2 1 N 72.31 71.3   
Chrissy Wills & Lacey 139.17 1 2 1 N 71.67 67.5    
Kimberly Switzer & Buckles 136.417 1 2 1 N 72.25 64.167    
Patricia Novakowski & Mi Amor 136.34 1 2 1 N 68.46 67.88   
Isabella Small & Im A Fancy Loper 127.84 1 2 1 N 64.57 63.27   
Marta Gonzales & Dutch Good As Gold 122.308 1 2 1 N 63.077 59.231     
Denise Wilkins & Take A Chance On Me 115.5 1 2 1 N 60.25 55.25    
Caitlin Fulton & Drifter 73.08 1 1 N 73.08   
Ruth Kaplan & Wish Upon A Lark 69.667 1 1 1 N 69.667    
Ruth Kaplan & Helluva Money Maker 68.077 1 1 1 N 68.077    
Janet Koval & Hottie Dunit Good (Sterling) 66 1 1 1 N 66   
Mary Malone & Drifter 61.59 1 1 1 N 61.59   

OPEN DIVISION/ALL AROUND   
Danielle Miller & Struttinlikacelebrity 441.4 5 6 2 Y 74.6 74 73.4 72.4 73.6 73.4     
Kristin Hlavac & Zorro 259.168 2 4 1 N 68.8 67.96 61.667 60.741   
Kristin Hlavac-O'Brien & Tango 142.692 1 2 1 N 72.692 70



Kristin Hlavac & Rowdy 124.675 1 2 1 N 62.778 61.897    
Jennifer McCallister & Gala 118.8 1 2 1 N 61 57.8     
Samantha Walker & Sparked A Rumour 65.769 1 1 1 N 65.769   

Feb 16  Top 2 scores 30-Mar  13-Apr 25-Oct 16-Nov Total
INTRODUCTORY LEVEL - JUNIOR
Mariska Sherlin & Mischief at Midnight 63.61 1 1 N 63.61 63.61

 
INTRODUCTORY LEVEL - AMATEUR   
Sandra T Kassum & Mr Mahogany King 437.75 5 6 Y 73.25 66.75 72.75 68.5 77 75.25 67 71 67 65 437.75  
Kimberly Storm & Mr Beau McCue 432 4 6 Y 67 65 71.25 68.5 73.75 71 73 74.5 432
Pamela R Brown-Poissoit & Celebrity Apprentice 430.271 5 6 Y 72.27 70.75 71.364 70.909 69.091 70.91 70.5 71.818 73 430.271
Kimberly Storm & Jetsettin Silverflick 415.75 3 6 Y 70.5 65.25 71.25 68.75 72.25 67.75 415.75  
Melinda McKay & CLG Mito Money 409.999 5 6 Y 66.14 65.23 71.364 70.227 67.273 65.909 67.95 65.227 67.045 409.999  
Ronda Berry & Lil Bitty Trouble 402 3 6 Y 67.25 66.25 66 65.75 66.5 70.25 402  
Kathy Koehler & Only The Best Dreams 200.455 2 3 N 66.75 65.455 68.25 200.455  
Marian Pasko & Spooks Gotta Mistress 147.3 1 2 N 70.91 76.39 65.227 65.75 147.3
Christine Gibson & Zultero 144.5 1 2 N 72.5 72 144.5
Chrissy Wills & Lacey 139.17 1 2 N 67.5 71.67 139.17
Kimberly Switzer & Buckles 136.417 1 2 N 64.167 72.25 136.417
McKenzie Fixel & Skywalker 130.25 2 2 N 63.5 66.75  130.25  
McKenzie Fixel & Obi-Wan Kenobi 128.818 2 2 N 64.5 64.318   128.818  
Denise Wilkins & Take A Chance On Me 115.5 1 2 N 55.25 60.25 115.5
Mary Malone & Drifter 61.59 1 1 N 61.59 61.59

  
INTRODUCTORY LEVEL - OPEN    

  
BASIC LEVEL - JUNIOR    
Mariska Sherlin & Clononeen Cashmere 128.846 1 2 N 67.692 61.154 128.846  

  
BASIC LEVEL - AMATEUR    
McKenzie Fixel & Obi-Wan Kenobi 409.76 5 6 Y 61.54 62.6 60.6 58.8 75.8 74.42 66.2 69.2 409.76
McKenzie Fixel & Skywalker 394.83 5 6 Y 65.19 63 61.4 69.04 68.4 64.2 65 394.83
Pamela R Brown-Poissoit & Celebrity Apprentice 332.49 3 5 N 61.087 59.783 69.62 71.4 70.6 332.49
John Reich & Kitty in Command 262.756 3 4 N 69.04 66.731 65.385 61.6 262.756
Leslie Sherlin & Wynn Royalty Wins 180.385 2 3 N 58.077 54.808 67.5 180.385
Jennifer Tobie & Mystic Ego 156.346 1 2 N 78.654 77.692 156.346
Dawn P Casey & Brother Jack's Son 141.31 1 2 N 72.31 69 141.31
Kimberly Storm & Mr Beau McCue 140 1 2 N 69.615 70.385 140
Patricia Novakowski & Mi Amor 136.34 1 2 N 68.46 67.88 136.34  
Isabella Small & Im A Fancy Loper 127.54 1 2 N 64.27 63.27 127.54  
Marta Gonzales & Dutch Good As Gold 122.308 1 2 N 63.077 59.231 122.308  
Melinda McKay & CLG Mito Money 120.8 2 2 N 61.6 59.2 120.8
Caitlin Fulton & Drifter 73.08 1 1 N 73.08 73.08
Kathy Koehler & Only The Best Dreams 68.27 1 1 N 68.27 68.27
Ruth Kaplan & Helluva Money Maker 68.077 1 1 N 68.077 68.077

   



BASIC LEVEL - OPEN   
Kristen Hlavac-O'Brien & Tango 142.692 1 2 N 72.692 70 142.692
Samantha Walker & Sparked A Rumour 65.769 1 1 N 65.769 65.769  

   
LEVEL 1 - AMATEUR   
Liza Loofbourrow & Evora VF 278.709 2 4 N 69.26 65.19 72.222 72.037 278.709  
Marian Pasko & Have Another Shot 211.688 4 3 N 70.2 67.778 73.71  211.688
Janet Koval & Hottie Dunit Good (Sterling) 182.39 2 3 N 66 59.84 56.55 182.39
Ruth Kaplan & Wish Upon A Lark 69.667 1 1 N  69.667 69.667  
Leslie Sherlin & Wynn Royalty Wins 61.4 1 1 N 61.4 61.4
John Reich & Kitty in Command 59 1 1 N 59 59

   
LEVEL 1 - OPEN    
Danielle Miller & Struttinlikacelebrity 436.4 4 6 Y 74.6 73.4 69.6 66.6 74 72.4 72.4 436.4  
Kristin Hlavac & Zorro 259.168 2 4 N 68.8 67.96 61.667 60.741 259.168
Kristin Hlavac & Rowdy 124.675 1 2 61.897 62.778 124.675
Jennifer McCallister & Gala 118.8 1 2 61 57.8 118.8  

   
LEVEL 2 - AMATEUR   
Charlinda Schabinger & My Kinda Ride 446.609 5 6 Y 74.17 74.07 74.63 72.708 72.931 67.931 73.1 73.15 75.417 75.172 446.609  
Virginia Hooper & Davis Flashy Man 424.501 4 6 Y 75.2 74.81 62.407 70.185 65.926 71.3 67.08 424.501
Melody Smith & Cruz 383.599 4 6 Y 62.59 60.2 63.889 63 65.6 65 62.2 63.52 383.599  

 
LEVEL 2 - OPEN
Danielle Miller & Struttinlikacelebrity 217.6 2 3 N 70.6 73.6 73.4 217.6



 

 


